such activity or comply with any other statutory requirements as may be required to conduct such activity. ------  

§ 5 

Share capital 

1. The share capital of the Company amounts to PLN [●] (in words: [●] zlotys), which results from the conversion of 

the share capital of the Company Being Transformed in the amount of € [139,893.00] (in words: one hundred and 

thirty-nine thousand, eight hundred and ninety-three euros) to PLN based on the average rate of exchange of the 

National Bank of Poland published in table No. [●] on [●] (i.e. on the day preceding the adoption of the resolution 

regarding the Cross-Border Conversion by the Company Being Converted), and is divided into the following,